
N.C. Central (10-15,6-4 MEAC) -vs- South Carolina St. (7-18,5-4 MEAC)
02/18/26 at Smith-Hammond-Middleton Memorial Center, Orangeburg, SC

 
 

 
 
N.C. Central 72

South Carolina St. 85

Date: 02/18/26
Time: 8:00 PM
Attendance: 350
Site: Smith-Hammond-Middleton Memorial Center, Orangeburg, SC
Referees: Michael Drummond, Eddie Fontno, Byron Rosier

Score By Period 1 2 Total
N.C. Central 30 42 72
South Carolina St. 36 49 85

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
08 Slack,Jae * 34 4-11 0-3 9-13 1-3 4 1 2 2 0 0 17
11 Lattimore,Gage * 39 5-9 4-6 2-4 0-5 5 2 4 2 0 2 16
21 Okworogwo,Kelechi * 39 7-9 0-0 1-2 3-5 8 3 2 0 0 1 15
02 Johnson,Dionte * 33 5-12 4-8 1-2 0-0 0 3 2 3 0 1 15
01 Davis,Kyric * 34 2-4 0-1 1-3 1-4 5 4 2 3 1 1 5
10 Archey,Ryan 16 2-7 0-2 0-0 3-1 4 2 1 1 0 1 4
05 Carpenter,Tekao 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
09 Olubi,Gbenga 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-52 8-20 14-24 9-18 27 16 13 12 1 6 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-25   44.00 % 2-11   18.18 % 6-9   66.67 %
Second Half 14-27   51.85 % 6-9   66.67 % 8-15   53.33 %
Total 25-52   48.1 % 8-20   40.0 % 14-24   58.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 14
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 4 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Johnson,Jayden * 33 6-10 3-5 5-6 1-2 3 1 6 1 0 1 20
22 Morrow,James * 29 6-9 0-1 0-0 0-6 6 3 2 1 0 2 12
04 Clark,Cameron * 26 3-7 0-0 5-5 1-3 4 2 6 1 1 1 11
01 Tenebay,Florian * 20 2-5 1-2 1-2 1-0 1 4 2 0 1 0 6
07 Hodge,Derwin * 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 2 2 0 0 0
55 Parker,Christopher 27 7-9 0-0 4-4 0-7 7 3 1 1 0 2 18
05 Bronston, Jr.,Owen 26 4-10 4-9 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 12
00 Treadwell,Noah 14 2-5 2-5 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 6
30 Wright,Rayniel 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 4 1 0 0 0
32 Tindal,Teon 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Miles,Jamal 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 Okojie,Tim 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-56 10-22 15-17 6-20 26 17 24 9 2 6 85

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-32   43.75 % 3-12   25.00 % 5-5   100.00 %
Second Half 16-24   66.67 % 7-10   70.00 % 10-12   83.33 %
Total 30-56   53.6 % 10-22   45.5 % 15-17   88.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 36 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: N.C. Central Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: South Carolina St.
GOOD 3PTR by LATTIMORE,GAGE 19:54 3-0 V 3

19:29 3-2 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by MORROW,JAMES(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CLARK,CAMERON

TURNOVER  by DAVIS,KYRIC 19:15
19:15 STEAL  by CLARK,CAMERON
19:09 MISS LAYUP by TENEBAY,FLORIAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HODGE,DERWIN
BLOCK  by DAVIS,KYRIC 19:09

19:03 TURNOVER  by HODGE,DERWIN
STEAL  by DAVIS,KYRIC 19:03
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,DIONTE 19:03

18:34 MISS 3PTR by TENEBAY,FLORIAN
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,KYRIC --
TURNOVER  by DAVIS,KYRIC 18:27

18:27 STEAL  by JOHNSON,JAYDEN
FOUL  by DAVIS,KYRIC 18:18

18:11 3-5 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,JAYDEN
-- ASSIST  by MORROW,JAMES

TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,DIONTE 17:36
17:36 STEAL  by MORROW,JAMES
17:20 MISS JUMPER by HODGE,DERWIN

-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,JAYDEN
17:14 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JAYDEN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HODGE,DERWIN
17:08 3-7 H 4 GOOD DUNK by MORROW,JAMES(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HODGE,DERWIN
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,DIONTE 16:51

-- REBOUND DEF by HODGE,DERWIN
16:39 MISS LAYUP by CLARK,CAMERON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LATTIMORE,GAGE --
GOOD LAYUP by OKWOROGWO,KELECHI(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 16:33 5-7 H 2
ASSIST  by LATTIMORE,GAGE --

16:10 5-8 H 3 GOOD FT by CLARK,CAMERON
16:10 SUB OUT by TENEBAY,FLORIAN
16:10 SUB OUT by HODGE,DERWIN
16:10 SUB OUT by MORROW,JAMES
16:10 SUB IN by BRONSTON, JR.,OWEN
16:10 SUB IN by TINDAL,TEON
16:10 SUB IN by PARKER,CHRISTOPHER

SUB OUT by DAVIS,KYRIC 16:10
SUB IN by CARPENTER,TEKAO 16:10

16:10 5-9 H 4 GOOD FT by CLARK,CAMERON
16:10 SUB OUT by CLARK,CAMERON
16:10 SUB IN by TENEBAY,FLORIAN

FOUL  by DAVIS,KYRIC 16:09
MISS 3PTR by LATTIMORE,GAGE 15:59
REBOUND OFF by OKWOROGWO,KELECHI --
MISS 3PTR by SLACK,JAE 15:51
REBOUND OFF by CARPENTER,TEKAO --
MISS JUMPER by SLACK,JAE(in the paint) 15:43

-- REBOUND DEF by PARKER,CHRISTOPHER
15:23 MISS LAYUP by PARKER,CHRISTOPHER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LATTIMORE,GAGE --
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,DIONTE 15:05 8-9 H 1
ASSIST  by LATTIMORE,GAGE --

14:30 MISS 3PTR by BRONSTON, JR.,OWEN
REBOUND DEF by OKWOROGWO,KELECHI --
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,DIONTE(in the paint) 14:20 10-9 V 1



13:53 10-11 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,JAYDEN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,DIONTE 13:44

13:44 STEAL  by PARKER,CHRISTOPHER

13:40 10-13 H 3
GOOD JUMPER by PARKER,CHRISTOPHER(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

13:29 FOUL  by TENEBAY,FLORIAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:29

13:29 SUB OUT by TENEBAY,FLORIAN
13:29 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAYDEN
13:29 SUB OUT by TINDAL,TEON
13:29 SUB IN by TREADWELL,NOAH
13:29 SUB IN by OKOJIE,TIM
13:29 SUB IN by WRIGHT,RAYNIEL

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,DIONTE 13:17
-- REBOUND DEF by BRONSTON, JR.,OWEN

FOUL  by SLACK,JAE 13:01
13:01 10-14 H 4 GOOD FT by PARKER,CHRISTOPHER
13:01 10-15 H 5 GOOD FT by PARKER,CHRISTOPHER

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,DIONTE 12:39
-- REBOUND DEF by PARKER,CHRISTOPHER

12:27 TURNOVER  by TREADWELL,NOAH
12:27 SUB OUT by BRONSTON, JR.,OWEN
12:27 SUB OUT by PARKER,CHRISTOPHER
12:27 SUB IN by TENEBAY,FLORIAN
12:27 SUB IN by MORROW,JAMES

GOOD LAYUP by SLACK,JAE(in the paint) 12:18 12-15 H 3
ASSIST  by LATTIMORE,GAGE --

12:18 FOUL  by TENEBAY,FLORIAN
12:18 SUB OUT by OKOJIE,TIM
12:18 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,RAYNIEL
12:18 SUB IN by CLARK,CAMERON
12:18 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAYDEN

MISS FT by SLACK,JAE 12:18
-- REBOUND DEF by MORROW,JAMES

12:04 12-17 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by MORROW,JAMES
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,JAYDEN

TURNOVER  by LATTIMORE,GAGE 11:42
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:42

11:42 SUB OUT by TENEBAY,FLORIAN
11:42 SUB IN by BRONSTON, JR.,OWEN

SUB OUT by CARPENTER,TEKAO 11:42
SUB IN by DAVIS,KYRIC 11:42

11:25 12-20 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by BRONSTON, JR.,OWEN
-- ASSIST  by CLARK,CAMERON

MISS JUMPER by SLACK,JAE 11:10
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

10:43 MISS 3PTR by BRONSTON, JR.,OWEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by SLACK,JAE 10:31

10:31 STEAL  by MORROW,JAMES
10:16 MISS LAYUP by CLARK,CAMERON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by OKWOROGWO,KELECHI --
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,KYRIC 10:01

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,CAMERON
09:49 12-22 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,CAMERON(in the paint)

FOUL  by LATTIMORE,GAGE 09:49
-- ASSIST  by MORROW,JAMES

09:49 SUB OUT by BRONSTON, JR.,OWEN
09:49 SUB IN by HODGE,DERWIN

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DIONTE 09:49
SUB IN by ARCHEY,RYAN 09:49

09:49 12-23 H 11 GOOD FT by CLARK,CAMERON
09:49 SUB OUT by CLARK,CAMERON



09:49 SUB IN by PARKER,CHRISTOPHER
09:40 FOUL  by HODGE,DERWIN

GOOD FT by SLACK,JAE 09:40 13-23 H 10
GOOD FT by SLACK,JAE 09:40 14-23 H 9

09:18 14-25 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by PARKER,CHRISTOPHER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,JAYDEN

MISS 3PTR by SLACK,JAE 08:53
-- REBOUND DEF by PARKER,CHRISTOPHER

08:46 MISS 3PTR by TREADWELL,NOAH
REBOUND DEF by OKWOROGWO,KELECHI --

08:40 FOUL  by JOHNSON,JAYDEN
08:40 SUB OUT by TREADWELL,NOAH
08:40 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAYDEN
08:40 SUB IN by BRONSTON, JR.,OWEN
08:40 SUB IN by WRIGHT,RAYNIEL

GOOD JUMPER by OKWOROGWO,KELECHI 08:24 16-25 H 9
08:03 MISS 3PTR by BRONSTON, JR.,OWEN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:00

07:55 MISS 3PTR by MORROW,JAMES
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,KYRIC --
GOOD DUNK by OKWOROGWO,KELECHI(in the paint) 07:45 18-25 H 7
ASSIST  by DAVIS,KYRIC --

07:30 18-27 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by PARKER,CHRISTOPHER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WRIGHT,RAYNIEL

MISS LAYUP by SLACK,JAE(in the paint) 07:16
-- REBOUND DEF by MORROW,JAMES

06:53 TURNOVER  by WRIGHT,RAYNIEL
STEAL  by LATTIMORE,GAGE 06:53
GOOD LAYUP by LATTIMORE,GAGE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:49 20-27 H 7

06:27 MISS JUMPER by MORROW,JAMES(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SLACK,JAE --
GOOD JUMPER by ARCHEY,RYAN 06:08 22-27 H 5

05:39 22-29 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by PARKER,CHRISTOPHER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HODGE,DERWIN

GOOD DUNK by OKWOROGWO,KELECHI(in the paint) 05:17 24-29 H 5
ASSIST  by ARCHEY,RYAN --

04:59 MISS JUMPER by MORROW,JAMES
REBOUND DEF by LATTIMORE,GAGE --
TURNOVER  by ARCHEY,RYAN 04:47

04:45 SUB OUT by BRONSTON, JR.,OWEN
04:45 SUB OUT by HODGE,DERWIN
04:45 SUB OUT by MORROW,JAMES
04:45 SUB IN by TREADWELL,NOAH
04:45 SUB IN by CLARK,CAMERON
04:45 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAYDEN
04:38 24-32 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by TREADWELL,NOAH

-- ASSIST  by WRIGHT,RAYNIEL
04:30 FOUL  by PARKER,CHRISTOPHER

MISS FT by SLACK,JAE(fastbreak) 04:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

04:30 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,RAYNIEL
04:30 SUB IN by MILES,JAMAL

GOOD FT by SLACK,JAE(fastbreak) 04:30 25-32 H 7
04:30 SUB OUT by PARKER,CHRISTOPHER
04:30 SUB IN by TENEBAY,FLORIAN
04:11 TURNOVER  by TREADWELL,NOAH

STEAL  by ARCHEY,RYAN 04:11
TURNOVER  by SLACK,JAE 04:07
SUB OUT by SLACK,JAE 04:07
SUB IN by JOHNSON,DIONTE 04:07

03:55 MISS 3PTR by TREADWELL,NOAH



-- REBOUND OFF by CLARK,CAMERON
03:50 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,KYRIC --
03:30 FOUL  by MILES,JAMAL

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:30
03:30 SUB OUT by MILES,JAMAL
03:30 SUB IN by PARKER,CHRISTOPHER

MISS FT by OKWOROGWO,KELECHI 03:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by OKWOROGWO,KELECHI 03:30 26-32 H 6
FOUL  by LATTIMORE,GAGE 03:15

03:12 MISS 3PTR by TREADWELL,NOAH
-- REBOUND OFF by TENEBAY,FLORIAN

02:57 26-34 H 8 GOOD DUNK by CLARK,CAMERON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,JAYDEN

02:39 SUB OUT by TENEBAY,FLORIAN
02:39 SUB IN by MORROW,JAMES

MISS JUMPER by ARCHEY,RYAN 02:26
-- REBOUND DEF by MORROW,JAMES

02:06 MISS JUMPER by CLARK,CAMERON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,DIONTE 01:39

-- REBOUND DEF by MORROW,JAMES
01:21 TURNOVER  by CLARK,CAMERON

STEAL  by LATTIMORE,GAGE 01:21
01:21 FOUL  by CLARK,CAMERON
01:21 SUB OUT by PARKER,CHRISTOPHER
01:21 SUB IN by BRONSTON, JR.,OWEN

GOOD FT by LATTIMORE,GAGE(fastbreak) 01:21 27-34 H 7
GOOD FT by LATTIMORE,GAGE(fastbreak) 01:21 28-34 H 6
SUB OUT by LATTIMORE,GAGE 01:21
SUB IN by OLUBI,GBENGA 01:21

01:06 TURNOVER  by MORROW,JAMES
SUB OUT by OLUBI,GBENGA 01:06
SUB IN by LATTIMORE,GAGE 01:06
MISS JUMPER by LATTIMORE,GAGE(in the paint) 00:56

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,CAMERON
00:50 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by LATTIMORE,GAGE 00:50
SUB IN by OLUBI,GBENGA 00:50

00:32 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,JAYDEN
STEAL  by OKWOROGWO,KELECHI 00:32
GOOD JUMPER by ARCHEY,RYAN 00:26 30-34 H 4
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,DIONTE --

00:05 30-36 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,CAMERON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,JAYDEN

MISS 3PTR by ARCHEY,RYAN 00:00
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: N.C. Central Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: South Carolina St.
20:00 SUB OUT by TREADWELL,NOAH
20:00 SUB OUT by BRONSTON, JR.,OWEN
20:00 SUB IN by TENEBAY,FLORIAN
20:00 SUB IN by HODGE,DERWIN

SUB OUT by OLUBI,GBENGA 20:00
SUB OUT by ARCHEY,RYAN 20:00
SUB IN by SLACK,JAE 20:00
SUB IN by LATTIMORE,GAGE 20:00
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 20:00



19:44 TURNOVER  by HODGE,DERWIN
19:29 FOUL  by MORROW,JAMES

GOOD FT by SLACK,JAE 19:29 31-36 H 5
19:29 SUB OUT by HODGE,DERWIN
19:29 SUB IN by BRONSTON, JR.,OWEN

GOOD FT by SLACK,JAE 19:29 32-36 H 4
19:12 32-38 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by MORROW,JAMES(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BRONSTON, JR.,OWEN
GOOD DUNK by OKWOROGWO,KELECHI(in the paint) 19:01 34-38 H 4
ASSIST  by SLACK,JAE --

18:40 MISS JUMPER by TENEBAY,FLORIAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SLACK,JAE --
GOOD LAYUP by OKWOROGWO,KELECHI(in the paint) 18:12 36-38 H 2
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,DIONTE --

17:44 MISS 3PTR by BRONSTON, JR.,OWEN
REBOUND DEF by LATTIMORE,GAGE --

17:24 FOUL  by CLARK,CAMERON
MISS FT by SLACK,JAE 17:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

17:24 SUB OUT by CLARK,CAMERON
17:24 SUB IN by PARKER,CHRISTOPHER

GOOD FT by SLACK,JAE 17:24 37-38 H 1
17:03 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by OKWOROGWO,KELECHI --
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,DIONTE 16:42 40-38 V 2

16:38 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
16:38 SUB OUT by TENEBAY,FLORIAN
16:38 SUB IN by TREADWELL,NOAH
16:20 40-41 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by TREADWELL,NOAH

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,JAYDEN
MISS LAYUP by LATTIMORE,GAGE(in the paint) 15:52

-- REBOUND DEF by MORROW,JAMES
15:25 40-43 H 3 GOOD DUNK by MORROW,JAMES(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,JAYDEN
MISS LAYUP by OKWOROGWO,KELECHI(in the paint) 15:16

-- REBOUND DEF by MORROW,JAMES
15:02 40-45 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,JAYDEN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:02
15:02 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAYDEN
15:02 SUB IN by WRIGHT,RAYNIEL

GOOD LAYUP by SLACK,JAE(in the paint) 14:51 42-45 H 3
ASSIST  by OKWOROGWO,KELECHI --

14:51 FOUL  by HODGE,DERWIN
14:51 SUB OUT by MORROW,JAMES
14:51 SUB IN by HODGE,DERWIN

GOOD FT by SLACK,JAE 14:51 43-45 H 2
14:34 43-48 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by BRONSTON, JR.,OWEN

-- ASSIST  by WRIGHT,RAYNIEL
GOOD 3PTR by LATTIMORE,GAGE 14:12 46-48 H 2
ASSIST  by OKWOROGWO,KELECHI --

13:50 46-51 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by BRONSTON, JR.,OWEN
-- ASSIST  by PARKER,CHRISTOPHER

MISS LAYUP by OKWOROGWO,KELECHI(in the paint) 13:37
REBOUND OFF by SLACK,JAE --
GOOD TIPIN by SLACK,JAE(in the paint) 13:33 48-51 H 3
FOUL  by OKWOROGWO,KELECHI 13:12

13:12 SUB OUT by TREADWELL,NOAH
13:12 SUB OUT by PARKER,CHRISTOPHER
13:12 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAYDEN
13:12 SUB IN by MORROW,JAMES
13:11 48-54 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,JAYDEN

-- ASSIST  by WRIGHT,RAYNIEL



MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,KYRIC(in the paint) 12:46
REBOUND OFF by OKWOROGWO,KELECHI --
GOOD TIPIN by OKWOROGWO,KELECHI(in the paint) 12:37 50-54 H 4

12:22 50-56 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,JAYDEN
12:16 SUB OUT by BRONSTON, JR.,OWEN
12:16 SUB OUT by HODGE,DERWIN
12:16 SUB IN by TREADWELL,NOAH
12:16 SUB IN by CLARK,CAMERON

MISS 3PTR by SLACK,JAE 11:50
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,KYRIC --

11:45 FOUL  by WRIGHT,RAYNIEL
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:45

11:45 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,RAYNIEL
11:45 SUB IN by PARKER,CHRISTOPHER

SUB OUT by DAVIS,KYRIC 11:45
SUB IN by ARCHEY,RYAN 11:45

11:29 FOUL  by MORROW,JAMES
11:29 SUB OUT by TREADWELL,NOAH
11:29 SUB IN by BRONSTON, JR.,OWEN

GOOD FT by SLACK,JAE 11:29 51-56 H 5
GOOD FT by SLACK,JAE 11:29 52-56 H 4
FOUL  by JOHNSON,DIONTE 11:11

11:07 TURNOVER  by PARKER,CHRISTOPHER
STEAL  by JOHNSON,DIONTE 11:07
MISS LAYUP by ARCHEY,RYAN(in the paint) 11:00
REBOUND OFF by ARCHEY,RYAN --

10:57 SUB OUT by MORROW,JAMES
10:57 SUB IN by TENEBAY,FLORIAN

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,DIONTE 10:43 55-56 H 1
ASSIST  by LATTIMORE,GAGE --
FOUL  by ARCHEY,RYAN 10:34

10:09 55-58 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by TENEBAY,FLORIAN
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,DIONTE 09:48

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,CAMERON
FOUL  by JOHNSON,DIONTE 09:34

09:34 55-59 H 4 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JAYDEN
09:34 SUB OUT by BRONSTON, JR.,OWEN
09:34 SUB IN by MORROW,JAMES

SUB OUT by SLACK,JAE 09:34
SUB IN by DAVIS,KYRIC 09:34

09:34 MISS FT by JOHNSON,JAYDEN
REBOUND DEF by LATTIMORE,GAGE --
MISS 3PTR by LATTIMORE,GAGE 09:16
REBOUND OFF by ARCHEY,RYAN --
MISS LAYUP by ARCHEY,RYAN(in the paint) 09:11

09:11 BLOCK  by TENEBAY,FLORIAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by LATTIMORE,GAGE 09:03

08:51 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JAYDEN
REBOUND DEF by ARCHEY,RYAN --

08:45 FOUL  by TENEBAY,FLORIAN
MISS FT by LATTIMORE,GAGE(fastbreak) 08:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

08:45 SUB OUT by TENEBAY,FLORIAN
08:45 SUB IN by BRONSTON, JR.,OWEN

MISS FT by LATTIMORE,GAGE(fastbreak) 08:45
-- REBOUND DEF by PARKER,CHRISTOPHER

08:23 MISS 3PTR by BRONSTON, JR.,OWEN
REBOUND DEF by OKWOROGWO,KELECHI --
MISS 3PTR by ARCHEY,RYAN 08:10

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JAYDEN
07:47 55-61 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by MORROW,JAMES(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by CLARK,CAMERON
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:41
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DIONTE 07:41
SUB IN by SLACK,JAE 07:41
TURNOVER  by DAVIS,KYRIC 07:28

07:28 STEAL  by PARKER,CHRISTOPHER

07:24 55-63 H 8
GOOD LAYUP by PARKER,CHRISTOPHER(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by DAVIS,KYRIC 07:07
06:42 MISS JUMPER by CLARK,CAMERON

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
06:40 FOUL  by MORROW,JAMES

SUB OUT by ARCHEY,RYAN 06:40
SUB IN by JOHNSON,DIONTE 06:40
GOOD FT by DAVIS,KYRIC 06:40 56-63 H 7

06:40 SUB OUT by MORROW,JAMES
06:40 SUB IN by TENEBAY,FLORIAN

MISS FT by DAVIS,KYRIC 06:40
-- REBOUND DEF by PARKER,CHRISTOPHER

06:13 56-66 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by BRONSTON, JR.,OWEN
-- ASSIST  by TENEBAY,FLORIAN

GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,KYRIC(in the paint) 05:45 58-66 H 8
05:16 MISS JUMPER by PARKER,CHRISTOPHER

-- REBOUND OFF by BRONSTON, JR.,OWEN
05:11 MISS TIPIN by BRONSTON, JR.,OWEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,KYRIC --
GOOD 3PTR by LATTIMORE,GAGE(fastbreak) 05:06 61-66 H 5
ASSIST  by DAVIS,KYRIC --

04:33 61-68 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by PARKER,CHRISTOPHER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CLARK,CAMERON

GOOD JUMPER by SLACK,JAE(in the paint) 04:09 63-68 H 5
04:09 FOUL  by TENEBAY,FLORIAN
04:09 SUB OUT by TENEBAY,FLORIAN
04:09 SUB IN by MORROW,JAMES

MISS FT by SLACK,JAE 04:09
REBOUND OFF by OKWOROGWO,KELECHI --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 03:49
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:48
FOUL  by OKWOROGWO,KELECHI 03:25
FOUL  by DAVIS,KYRIC 03:14

03:14 63-69 H 6 GOOD FT by CLARK,CAMERON
03:14 SUB OUT by BRONSTON, JR.,OWEN
03:14 SUB IN by TENEBAY,FLORIAN
03:14 63-70 H 7 GOOD FT by CLARK,CAMERON
03:02 FOUL  by PARKER,CHRISTOPHER

MISS FT by DAVIS,KYRIC 03:02
-- REBOUND DEF by PARKER,CHRISTOPHER

02:37 63-73 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,JAYDEN
-- ASSIST  by TENEBAY,FLORIAN

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,DIONTE(in the paint) 02:17
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JAYDEN

01:46 63-76 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by TENEBAY,FLORIAN
-- ASSIST  by CLARK,CAMERON

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:38
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,DIONTE 01:32 66-76 H 10
ASSIST  by SLACK,JAE --
FOUL  by OKWOROGWO,KELECHI 00:59

00:59 66-77 H 11 GOOD FT by PARKER,CHRISTOPHER
00:59 66-78 H 12 GOOD FT by PARKER,CHRISTOPHER

GOOD 3PTR by LATTIMORE,GAGE(fastbreak) 00:54 69-78 H 9
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:53
SUB OUT by OKWOROGWO,KELECHI 00:53
SUB IN by OLUBI,GBENGA 00:53



FOUL  by OLUBI,GBENGA 00:50
SUB OUT by OLUBI,GBENGA 00:50
SUB IN by OKWOROGWO,KELECHI 00:50

00:50 69-79 H 10 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JAYDEN(fastbreak)
00:50 69-80 H 11 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JAYDEN(fastbreak)
00:45 FOUL  by PARKER,CHRISTOPHER

MISS FT by JOHNSON,DIONTE(fastbreak) 00:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by OKWOROGWO,KELECHI 00:45
SUB IN by OLUBI,GBENGA 00:45
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,DIONTE(fastbreak) 00:45 70-80 H 10
SUB OUT by SLACK,JAE 00:45
SUB IN by ARCHEY,RYAN 00:45

00:35 70-82 H 12 GOOD DUNK by PARKER,CHRISTOPHER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CLARK,CAMERON

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,KYRIC(in the paint) 00:28 72-82 H 10
FOUL  by JOHNSON,DIONTE 00:26

00:26 72-83 H 11 GOOD FT by TENEBAY,FLORIAN(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by OLUBI,GBENGA 00:26
SUB IN by SLACK,JAE 00:26

00:26 MISS FT by TENEBAY,FLORIAN(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by SLACK,JAE --
MISS LAYUP by SLACK,JAE(in the paint) 00:20

00:20 BLOCK  by CLARK,CAMERON
REBOUND OFF by ARCHEY,RYAN --
FOUL  by ARCHEY,RYAN 00:18

00:18 72-84 H 12 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JAYDEN
00:18 72-85 H 13 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JAYDEN

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,DIONTE(in the paint) 00:11
-- REBOUND DEF by PARKER,CHRISTOPHER


